

¢

IT E M NO.47

COUR T NO.4

SECT I O N I I A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7224 /2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04 / 2 007 in Crl.A No.403/ 2005  
of The H I G H C O U R T O F B O M B A Y , A U R A N G A B A D B E N C H )

D E E P A K @ W I R E L E S S

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F M A H A R A S H T R A

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SL P, bail and exemption from  
filing c/c of the impugned order]

Date: 23/02 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E S . B. S I N H A

H O N ' B L E D R. J U S T I C E M U K U N D A K A M S H A R M A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Notice of lodgment of petition of appeal may also be served  
upon Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure.

(A.S. B I S H T)  
C O U R T M A S T E R

(PUS H A P LATA B H A R D W A J )  
C O U R T M A S T E R